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Program 

SEVENTH ANNUAL MEETING 

THE 

NOR.TH CAROLINA STATE BAR 

RALEIGH, N. C. 

Friday, October 25, 1940 

SIR WALTER HOTEL 
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Program 

MORNING SESSION, 10 :30 A.M. 

George C. Green, President, Weldon, N. C ................................. ...... Presiding 

Address of Welcome ............................ Col. W. T. Joyner, of the Raleigh Bar 

Response .................................................. Victor S. Bryant, of the Durham Bar 

Address ..... ........... Malcolm McDermott, Professor of Law, Duke University 
(Subject to be announced) 

Address .... Hon. R. Allan Stephens, Secretary Illinois State Bar Association 
"Unauthorized Practice" 

"Progress of Recodification of the Statutes," W. J. Adams, Chief, Codifi­
cation Division, Department of Justice. 

AFTERNOON SESSION, 2 :30 P. M. 

Address: Maj. L. P. McLendon, Vice President, The North Carolina State 
Bar-"The Lawyer and His Public Relations." 

Address: Hon. D. H. Redfearn, Immediate Past President, Florida Bar 
Association-"Legal Institutes." 

Discussion 

Election of Officers 

Adjournment 

NOTE 

2nd Annual Luncheon of Young Members of the Bar, 1 P. M. 
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OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES OF THE NORTH 
CAROLINA STATE BAR 

George C. Green, W eldon ................ .............. ... ..................................... President 
L. P. McLendon, Greensboro .................. ............ ............... ......... Vice President 
Edward L. Cannon, Raleigh ... ............................. ....... .. ..... Secretary-Treasurer 

COUNCIL OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BAR 

Junius D. Grimes, First District ............... ........................ ............. Washington 
K. D. Battle, Second District ..................... ................................. Rocky Mount 
B. H. P erry, Third District ....................................... ....................... Henderson 
D. H. Bland, Fourth District ............. ......... ......................... ............... Goldsboro 
Albion Dunn, Fifth District ............. ................ ................................. Greenville 
John D. Warlick, Sixth District .................. .................................. J acksonville 
Jos. B. Cheshire, Jr., Seventh District ............................ ... ................... Raleigh 
Louis J. Poisson, Eighth District ....................................... ........... Wilmington 
Dickson McLean, Ninth District ... ............. ................. ............. ........ Lumberton 
R. P. Reade, Tenth District ........................................... ....................... Durham 
G. H. Hastings, Eleventh District ..................... ....................... Winston-Salem 
Charles W. McAnally, Twelfth District ............. ............................. High Point 
M. G. Boyette, Thirteenth District .............................. ..................... ... Carthage 
J. Laurence Jones, Fourteenth District ............ ........................... ..... Charlotte 
Hayden Clement, Fifteenth DistricL ........ ................ ..................... .. Salisbury 
B. F. Williams, Sixteenth District ..................... .......... ............................. Lenoir 
A. Turner Grant, Seventeenth District .......................... .................. Mocksville 
Dover R. Fouts, Eighteenth District ................... ................ ............. Burnsville 
Kester Walton, Nineteenth District ........ ....................... ......... ............ Asheville 
R. L. Phillips, Twentieth District ................... ............ ............... .. Robbinsville 
P. W. Glidewell, Sr., Twenty-first DistricL ... ............ ...................... Reidsville 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Dickson McLean, Chairman .............................................................. Lumberton 
J. D. Grimes .......... ............................................................................ W ashington 
L. J. Poisson ...... ........ ................ .......................... ..... ......................... Wilmington 
A. T. Grant .............. ........................................... .. .................... ........... Mocksville 
M. G. Boyette .......... ........ ............ ........................... ........... .. .................... Carthage 

GRIEV ANOE COMMITTEE 

Jos. B. Cheshire, Jr., Chairman ............................................ .................. Raleigh 
K. D. Battle ......................... .. .... ....................... ......................... ..... Rocky Mount 
R. P. Reade .............................. ................................................... ............. Durham 
Charles W. McAnally ....................................... ................................. High Point 
D. H. Bland ................................... .. ... .................................................. Goldsboro 
L. P. McLendon ..... ............................................................................. Greensboro 
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LEGAL ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 

G. H. Hastings, Chairman ........................................................ Winston-Salem 
J. Laurence J ones .................................................................................. Charlotte 

Albion Dunn ..... .......... ............ ................ ................ ............................... Greenville 

Kester W alton ........ ....... .... ...................................... ............................... Asheville 

Dover R. Fouts .............. ....................... ............. .............. ..................... Burnsville 

LEGISLATION AND L.A. W REFORM 

Hayden Clement, Chairman ........ ................................. ........... ............ Salisbury 

B. F. Williams ....................... .................................. ............... ....... ............. Lenoir 

R. L. Phillips ...... ...................................................................... ........ Robbinsville 

B. H. Perry ......................................................................................... .Henderson 

P. W. Glidewell, Sr .................................................. ..... ....... ....... .......... Reidsville 
John D. W arlick. .......................... .. ................................... ................ J acksonville 

UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE 

B. H. Perry, Chairman ........................................................ .............. Henderson 
Albion Dunn ................. .. ........................ ................. .............................. Green ville 

R. P. Rea!le .............................................................................. .......... ...... Durham 

STATE BOARD OF LAW EXAMINERS 

L. R. Varser, Chairman ............................................ ... ................... .... Lumberton 

H. G. Hedrick ............................................................... ........................... Durham 

Kingsland Van Winkle ................... ...... .............. .......... .............. .......... . Asheville 

George B. Greene ........... ........ .. ............................ ................ ..................... Kinston 

Charles W. Tillett .................... .......... ......................... ... ........................ Charlotte 

I. E. Carlyle ..................... ..................................................... ...... Winston-Salem 
K. 0. Burgwin .................................................................................... Wilmington 

Edward L. Cannon, Secretary ............... ........................... ..... ................. Raleigh 
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